r-25-05 10:56am From-WoodcockWashb	ourn	+215568343	9 T-7	05 P.002/005	F-869	
and a second		FORM COVER SHE ENTS ONLY	ET Our Docket No.	: AM100963 (W	YNC-1380)	
To The Honorable Commissioner of Paten I. Name of conveying party(ies):	ts and 1 rademarks. 1	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving p	arty(ies):		
		Name: Wyeth				
Richard Eric Mewshaw	04/13/05		ulde Essen			
First Assignor Date of Execution			Address: Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940			
Richard James Edsall, Jr.	04/13/05				_	
Second Assignor Da	te of Execution	Additional name(s	) & address attacl	ned? 🗌 YES 🛽	₫ NÖ	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	7 🗂 YES 🖾 NO	3. Nature of Conv	ware (check on	ly one):	<u></u>	
			_			
		New Assignme License Agree	ment 🔲	Morger Security Agreen Other:	lent	
4. Identification of Application number(s	i), patent number(s) (	OR date of execution of	f application to w	hich assignment	refers:	
Application Nos.:	Patent Nos.:		Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor			
11/064,397	N/A.		N/A.			
			(Fill-in this d	late only if assig 1 a new applicati		
5. Name and address of party to whom c concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)				
Name: John A. Harrelson, Jr., Ph.D., Esquire WOODCOCK WASHBURN LLP One Liberty Place - 46th Floor Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301		<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050</li> <li>CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: WYNC-1380)</li> </ul>				
215-568-3100		8. Please charge	any deficiency of ant Number 23-3	or credit any ov	erpayment to	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		,	;	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, original document.				ched copy is a tr	ue copy of the	
	42 637	ch. A. Harreh ignature	-			
John A. Harrelson, Jr., Ph.D.; Reg. No. Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	5. 42,007	ignature	1	Date: 04/25/05	5	
Total number o	f pages including cov	ver sheet, assignment o	locument and add	itional pages att:	ached thereto:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove						
	Mail Stop Assi Comm	gnment Recordation Service dissioner for Patents		ATENT		

700173530

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0712

Docket No: AM100963 (WYNC-1380) Patent

## Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

- Full Name of Inventor: Richard Eric MEWSHAW (1)
- Residence: 251 West DeKalb Pike, Apartment B509, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Citizenship: United States of America

Full Name of Inventor: Richard James EDSALL, Jr. (2)Residence: 2080 Rosedale Road, Quakertown, Pennsylvania 18951 Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled: Dibenzo Chromene Derivatives and Their Use as ERβ Selective Ligands

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/064,397 filed on: February 23, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known, 

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,  $\boxtimes$ 

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0713 +2155683439

Docket No: AM100963 (WYNC-1380) Patent

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Richard Eric MEWSHAW

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS:

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania }

County of Montgomery }

On the  $13^{44}$  day of 2005, Richard Eric MEWSHAW personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her ownfree will and for the purposes set forth.

NOTARIAL SEAL BUBINEA D. OWENS, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 7, 2007

Notary Public

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

## PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0714

+2155683439

Docket No: AM100963 (WYNC-1380) Patent

′°~≺

Richard James EDSALL, Jr

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

County of Montgomery

On the  $13^{4^{12}}$  day of 2005, Richard James EDSALL, Jr. personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.

SS:

}

NOTARIAL SEAL BUBINEA D. OWENS, Notary Public Upper Providence Twp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires April 7, 2007

Notary Public

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

## PATENT REEL: 016144 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 04/25/2005**